DESCRIPTION
The BUS-1553 Transceiver is a com-
plete transmitter and receiver which
fully conforming to MIL-STD-1553A
and 1553B. Features of this high reli-
ability transceiver include: Harris
15530 type Encoder/Decoder direct
interface compatibility, ±15 V or +15

© 1985, 1999 Data Device Corporation
BUS-8553 MECHANICAL OUTLINE
ORDERING INFORMATION
BUS-8553-XX0X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
Blank = None of the Above
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
6 = B* with PIND Testing
7 = B* with Solder Dip
8 = B* with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See page xiii.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
NOTE: Mating Transformer is BUS-25679
These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
TX Data Out
TX Data Out
Gnd
N.C.
N.C.
N.C.
RX Data Out
Strobe
Gnd
RX Data Out
N.C.
N.C
+15V DC
N.C.
RX Data In
RX Data In
N.C.
Gnd
-12V or -15V DC
+5V DC